been settled through Supreme Court Mediation Centre.  A copy  of
           Settlement Agreement dated 14.08.2012 was forwarded to us by the
           Supreme Court Mediation Centre.
                Counsel appearing for the respondent today  handed  over  a
           demand draft for Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty  Thousand
           only) to the counsel appearing for the petitioner  and  she  has

accepted that demand draft as well.  The same is recorded and  a
           decree of divorce is granted in terms  of  Settlement  Agreement
           dated 14.08.2012 which will form part of the decree.